Foreign Currency Risk 6,043   -   6,043   483

Inventory Risk 140,477   11,238

146,520   11,722

AL RAJHI BANKING AND INVESTMENT CORPORATION (MALAYSIA) BHD.
(Incorporated in Malaysia)
Co. Reg. No. 200501036909 (719057-X)

Basel II - Pillar 3 Disclosure
As at 30 June 2023

29

5. Market Risk (Cont’d.)

  5.1   Profit Rate/Rate of Return Risk in the Banking Book

The following tables present the profit rate risk analysis. The sensitivity factors used are
assumptions based on parallel shifts in the key variables and the impact on the re-priced
mismatches of assets and liabilities position of the Group and Bank.

(a) Profit rate sensitivity analysis

(b) Foreign Currency Sensitivity Analysis

The foreign currency sensitivity represents the effect of the appreciation or depreciation of

the foreign currency rates on the consolidated currency position, while other variables remain

constant.

6. Operational Risk

Impact on profit

after tax

Impact on

equity

Impact on profit

after tax

Impact on

equity

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

+1% 8,811   (89,310)   4,414   (61,455)

 - 1% (8,811)   89,310   (4,414)   61,455

Group and Bank

 30 June 2023 31 December 2022

Impact on loss

after tax

Impact on loss

after equity

Impact on profit

after tax

Impact on loss

after equity

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

+5% 25   25   90   90

 -5% (25)   (25)   (90)   (90)

31 December 2022 30 June 2023

Group and Bank

AL RAJHI BANKING AND INVESTMENT CORPORATION (MALAYSIA) BHD.
(Incorporated in Malaysia)
Co. Reg. No. 200501036909 (719057-X)

Basel II - Pillar 3 Disclosure
As at 30 June 2023

30

Operational risk is defined as the risk of loss, whether direct or indirect, to which the Group is exposed due
to inadequacy or failure of internal processes or procedures, systems or controls, people or external
events, including legal risk and Shariah Non-Compliance risk. Operational risk, in some form, exists in
each of the Group’s business and support activities and can result in direct and indirect financial loss,
regulatory sanctions, customer dissatisfaction and damage to the Group’s reputation.

The Group established proper governance and oversight structures, reporting lines and accountabilities